
 
 

SPECIAL BUDGET REVIEW COMMITTEE 
 

OCTOBER 17, 2019 
7:00 p.m.                                                           Aldermanic Chamber 
 
ROLL CALL 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT  
 
COMMUNICATIONS - None 
 
UNFINISHED BUSINESS – None 
 
NEW BUSINESS – RESOLUTIONS  
 
R-19-177 
 Endorsers:   Mayor Jim Donchess 
    Alderman-at-Large Michael B. O’Brien, Sr. 
    Alderman Linda Harriott-Gathright 
    Alderman Richard A. Dowd 
   Alderman Patricia Klee 
    Alderman-at-Large Brandon Michael Laws 
     Alderman Tom Lopez 
     Alderman June M. Caron 
     Alderwoman Mary Ann Melizzi-Golja 
     Alderman-at-Large David C. Tencza 
     Alderman Jan Schmidt 
     Alderman-at-Large Benjamin M. Clemons 
     Alderman-at-Large Lori Wilshire 

RELATIVE TO THE ACCEPTANCE AND APPROPRIATION OF $26,500 AS A DONATION 
FROM A.W. ROSE, L.L.C. TO BE USED FOR THE INSTALLATION OF A MULTIPURPOSE 
SPORT COURT AT THE ARLINGTON STREET COMMUNITY CENTER 

 
R-19-179 
 Endorsers: Alderman-at-Large Ben Clemons  

 Alderman-at-Large Michael B. O’Brien, Sr. 
     Alderman Ken Gidge 
    Alderman Linda Harriott-Gathright 
    Alderman Richard A. Dowd 
    Alderman Patricia Klee 
    Alderman Tom Lopez 
     Alderwoman Mary Ann Melizzi-Golja 
     Alderman Jan Schmidt 
     Alderman-at-Large Lori Wilshire 

APPROVING THE COST ITEMS OF A COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
THE NASHUA BOARD OF EDUCATION AND THE NASHUA SCHOOL CUSTODIAN UNION, 
LOCAL 365/COUNCIL 93, AFSCME, AFL-CIO FROM JULY 1, 2016 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2021 
AND RELATED TRANSFERS 

  



 
NEW BUSINESS – ORDINANCES 
 
O-19-055 
 Endorsers: Alderman Richard A. Dowd 

 Alderman-at-Large Michael B. O’Brien, Sr. 
    Alderman Ken Gidge 
  Alderman Linda Harriott-Gathright 
  Alderman Patricia Klee 
    Alderman-at-Large Brandon Michael Laws 
    Alderman Tom Lopez 
    Alderman June M. Caron 
    Alderwoman Mary Ann Melizzi-Golja 
    Alderman-at-Large David C. Tencza 
    Alderman Jan Schmidt 
    Alderman-at-Large Benjamin M. Clemons 
    Alderman-at-Large Lori Wilshire 
  AUTHORIZING THE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO DONATE LOST OR ABANDONED BICYCLES       
 
 
 
 
GENERAL DISCUSSION 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
REMARKS BY THE ALDERMEN 
 
POSSIBLE NON-PUBLIC SESSION 
 
ADJOURNMENT 


